INSCS0411 1
Before installing and operating this product, the user and/or installer must read, understand and follow these instructions and keep them handy for future reference.
If these instructions are not followed, the warranty will be considered null and void and the manufacturer deems no further responsibility for this product.
The following instructions must be adhered to in order to avoid personal injuries or property damages, serious injuries and potentially fatal electric shocks.
This product must be installed by a qualified person in accordance with this installation guide. All electric connections must be made by a qualified electrician,
according to the electrical (Canadian Electrical Code Part 1 or National Electrical Code) and building codes effective in your region.
This cable must be grounded.
If the installer or the user modifies the unit, he will be held responsible for any damage resulting from this modification, and the warranty and the CSA certification

find installation instructions for these accessories further in this guide. It is important to connect this sensor to a Stelpro Design heating cable
thermostat. Please note that you must install the sensor before the mortar, even if you haven’t bought the thermostat yet. It is also recommended
to install two sensors (the sensor provided with the thermostat and the sensor provided with the cable) should one of them fail.
1		 WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW
1.1	CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION
The following parameters are encoded in STELPRO heating cable part numbers:
area coverage based on 3” (76 mm) spacing, voltage and wattage.
example: cable # CS2W0240S020
Voltage: CS2: 240 V or CS1: 120 V
W0240: Power: 240 watts
S020: 20 square feet coverage based on 3” (76 mm) spacing
120 V SELECTION
CABLE
COVERAGE (SQ.FT.)
3 IN. (76 MM) SPACING 4 IN. (102 MM) SPACING CABLE LENGTH (FT) WATTS AMPS
CS1W0120S010 10 13 40 120 1
CS1W0180S015 15 20 60 180 1.5
CS1W0240S020 20 27 80 240 2
CS1W0360S030 30 40 120 360 3
CS1W0480S040 40 53 160 480 4
CS1W0600S050 50 67 200 600 5
CS1W0720S060 60 80 240 720 6
CS1W0816S068 68 91 272 816 6,8
CS1W0900S075 75 100 300 900 7,5
CS1W1020S085 85 113 340 1020 8,5
CS1W1140S095 95 127 380 1140 9,5
CS1W1320S110 110 147 440 1320 11
CS1W1440S120 120 160 480 1440 12
CS1W1620S135 135 180 540 1620 13,5
CS1W1800S150 150 200 600 1800 15
240 V SELECTION
CABLE
COVERAGE (SQ.FT.)
3 IN. (76 MM) SPACING 4 IN. (102 MM) SPACING CABLE LENGTH (FT) WATTS AMPS
CS2W0240S020 20 27 80 240 1
CS2W0360S030 30 40 120 360 1,5
CS2W0480S040 40 53 160 480 2
CS2W0600S050 50 67 200 600 2,5
CS2W0720S060 60 80 240 720 3
CS2W0840S070 70 93 280 840 3,5
CS2W0960S080 80 107 320 960 4
CS2W1200S100 100 133 400 1200 5
CS2W1440S120 120 160 480 1440 6
CS2W1620S135 135 180 540 1620 6,75
CS2W1800S150 150 200 600 1800 7,5
CS2W2040S170 170 227 680 2040 8,5
CS2W2280S190 190 253 760 2280 9,5
CS2W2640S220 220 293 880 2640 11
CS2W2880S240 240 320 960 2880 12
CS2W3240S270 270 360 1080 3240 13,5
CS2W3600S300 300 400 1200 3600 15
3
INSCS0411
1.2	REQUIRED TOOLS
•	 Measuring tape